
Classic Rally Tours Results Summary 
 

Honfleur 2004 Sunday 28 Mar Overall Positions @ 21:19 
                    

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class B/Fwd Today Total Class P 
1 52 Mike Harrison Lorna Harrison Triumph TR4 OH 21 14 35 1 
2 21 George Niblett Vivienne Learmonth Triumph TR4 NF 30 17 47 1 
3 43 Jonathan Hancox Rebecca Hancox Triumph 2.5 PI OH 26 22 48 2 
4 54 Colin Weekley Veronica Weekley MGB OH 33 20 53 3 
5 23 Peter Lloyd Suzanne May Sunbeam Tiger OH 23 31 54 4 
6 46 Marcus Kellard Kirsten Peto Ford Anglia OH 29 30 59 5 
7 11 David Hack Norma Stevens Volvo PV 544 NF 50 13 63 2 
8 37 Robin Shackleton Ralph Lodge Austin Westminster OH 37 31 68 6 
9 56 Chris Towers Crow Alfa Romeo Guillia OH 49 23 72 7 
9 26 Cliff Doe Julie Doe MG BGT OH 43 29 72 8 

11 42 John Dignan Pauline Dignan MGA NF 44 30 74 3 
12 12 Ron Gee Beryl Gee MG BGT OH 53 27 80 9 
13 49 Terry Schraider Tony Beale Sunbeam Rapier OH 44 37 81 10 
14 38 Stephen Gatt Sophie Price MGBGT V8 NF 53 29 82 4 
15 35 Graham Bond Pippa Inglis Triumph TR4 OH 53 32 85 11 
16 24 Paul Rann John Parnell Jaguar E Type OH 68 21 89 12 
17 32 Warren Chmura Jean Chmura Citroen DS OH 35 55 90 13 
18 9 Nick Smith Sue Smith Sunbeam Rapier IIIa OH 46 45 91 14 
19 16 Roy Dixie Jean Dixie MGA OH 44 53 97 15 
20 8 Jez Jones Gerry Cannon Ford Escort OH 64 35 99 16 
21 17 Andy Duck Judith Duck Triumph TR4 NF 60 40 100 5 
22 41 Barbara Morris Janice Williams Volvo P1800S OH 53 52 105 17 
23 1 Anna Imrie Tait Tim Imrie Ferrari Dino OH 63 52 115 18 
24 51 Ken Dobbs Sarah Dobbs Triumph TR4 OH 39 79 118 19 
25 18 John Hill Jenny Hill MG BGT OH 101 41 142 20 
26 45 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo Amazon OH 52 107 159 21 
27 36 Ian Thearle Sally Thearle Porsche 911 OH 102 59 161 22 
28 5 Tony Huggett Rita Wilson Sunbeam Rapier III OH 78 85 163 23 
29 4 Richard Clarke Ann Clarke Porsche 911 OH 101 93 194 24 
30 14 Steve Moffat Sarah Moffat Scimitar GTE NF 134 65 199 6 
31 22 Graham Cowland Susan Cowland Saab Sonnet NF 94 108 202 7 
32 44 Hugh Findlow June Findlow MGF OH 122 96 218 25 



33 19 Andrew Pearce Charlotte Shakespeare Triumph GT6 NF 106 135 241 8 
34 34 Terry Secker Pip Secker MG CGT OH 236 16 252 26 
35 53 Charles Harrison Martin Harrison Triumph GT6 OH 249 49 298 27 
36 57 Gavin Johnson Clive Clark Triumph 2.5 NF 87 229 316 9 
37 33 Lyle Cathcart James Cathcart Volvo Amazon NF 107 222 329 10 
38 55 Neil Dowie Chris Oakenfull Triumph GT6 NF 184 149 333 11 
39 39 Brian Hunter Trish Wood Volvo PV444 NF 246 98 344 12 
40 40 Geoff Richman Laurence Burrage Austin Healey 100/6 NF 49 309 358 13 
41 15 Simon Chance Liz Chance Saab 96 NF 351 92 443 14 
42 13 David Brenchley Helen Brenchley Fiat 500 NF 283 163 446 15 
43 2 Edward Corbett Jane Corbett MGA NF 434 32 466 16 
44 48 Cherian Roberts Stephen Roberts Mercedes 230SL OH 37 460 497 28 
45 29 Tim Riley Anne Riley Riley Blue Streak NF 208 319 527 17 
46 3 Terry Douce Pamela Douce Lotus Cortina NF 320 208 528 18 
47 27 Alex Postan Jane Dillon-Postan Porsche 911 NF 44 499 543 19 
48 20 Nick Morgan Rosie Morgan Triumph Spitfire NF 94 538 632 20 
49 6 Kim Young Stephen Yorke MGB V8 OH 325 332 657 29 
50 47 Simon Herbert Simon Edmunds Ford Mustang 390GT NF 380 471 851 21 
51 28 Richard Jones Jane Jones MG BGT NF 201 653 854 22 
52 31 Glyn Overy Paul Dunt Daimler SP250 NF 217 1060 1277 23 
53 7 Royston Williams Paul Bevis Scimitar GTE NF 1086 334 1420 24 
54 30 Peter Houghton Yvonne Moran Austin A35 NF 581 892 1473 25 
55 25 Antoine Raiment Tani Schulze Wechsungen Porsche 911 NF 1062 542 1604 26 
56 50 Fred Lodge Derek Argyle JPR Wildcat NF 65204 3043 68247 27 
57 10 Lisa Carter James Culligan Hillman Avenger NF 99999 0 99999 28 
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Honfleur 2004 Sunday   Class Positions 
                

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car B/Fwd Today Total 
Class  OH             

1 52 Mike Harrison Lorna Harrison Triumph TR4 21 14 35 
2 43 Jonathan Hancox Rebecca Hancox Triumph 2.5 PI 26 22 48 
3 54 Colin Weekley Veronica Weekley MGB 33 20 53 
4 23 Peter Lloyd Suzanne May Sunbeam Tiger 23 31 54 
5 46 Marcus Kellard Kirsten Peto Ford Anglia 29 30 59 
6 37 Robin Shackleton Ralph Lodge Austin Westminster 37 31 68 
7 56 Chris Towers Crow Alfa Romeo Guillia 49 23 72 
7 26 Cliff Doe Julie Doe MG BGT 43 29 72 
9 12 Ron Gee Beryl Gee MG BGT 53 27 80 
10 49 Terry Schraider Tony Beale Sunbeam Rapier 44 37 81 
11 35 Graham Bond Pippa Inglis Triumph TR4 53 32 85 
12 24 Paul Rann John Parnell Jaguar E Type 68 21 89 
13 32 Warren Chmura Jean Chmura Citroen DS 35 55 90 
14 9 Nick Smith Sue Smith Sunbeam Rapier IIIa 46 45 91 
15 16 Roy Dixie Jean Dixie MGA 44 53 97 
16 8 Jez Jones Gerry Cannon Ford Escort 64 35 99 
17 41 Barbara Morris Janice Williams Volvo P1800S 53 52 105 
18 1 Anna Imrie Tait Tim Imrie Ferrari Dino 63 52 115 
19 51 Ken Dobbs Sarah Dobbs Triumph TR4 39 79 118 
20 18 John Hill Jenny Hill MG BGT 101 41 142 
21 45 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo Amazon 52 107 159 
22 36 Ian Thearle Sally Thearle Porsche 911 102 59 161 
23 5 Tony Huggett Rita Wilson Sunbeam Rapier III 78 85 163 
24 4 Richard Clarke Ann Clarke Porsche 911 101 93 194 
25 44 Hugh Findlow June Findlow MGF 122 96 218 
26 34 Terry Secker Pip Secker MG CGT 236 16 252 
27 53 Charles Harrison Martin Harrison Triumph GT6 249 49 298 
28 48 Cherian Roberts Stephen Roberts Mercedes 230SL 37 460 497 
29 6 Kim Young Stephen Yorke MGB V8 325 332 657 
           



Class NF             
1 21 George Niblett Vivienne Learmonth Triumph TR4 30 17 47 
2 11 David Hack Norma Stevens Volvo PV 544 50 13 63 
3 42 John Dignan Pauline Dignan MGA 44 30 74 
4 38 Stephen Gatt Sophie Price MGBGT V8 53 29 82 
5 17 Andy Duck Judith Duck Triumph TR4 60 40 100 
6 14 Steve Moffat Sarah Moffat Scimitar GTE 134 65 199 
7 22 Graham Cowland Susan Cowland Saab Sonnet 94 108 202 
8 19 Andrew Pearce Charlotte Shakespeare Triumph GT6 106 135 241 
9 57 Gavin Johnson Clive Clark Triumph 2.5 87 229 316 
10 33 Lyle Cathcart James Cathcart Volvo Amazon 107 222 329 
11 55 Neil Dowie Chris Oakenfull Triumph GT6 184 149 333 
12 39 Brian Hunter Trish Wood Volvo PV444 246 98 344 
13 40 Geoff Richman Laurence Burrage Austin Healey 100/6 49 309 358 
14 15 Simon Chance Liz Chance Saab 96 351 92 443 
15 13 David Brenchley Helen Brenchley Fiat 500 283 163 446 
16 2 Edward Corbett Jane Corbett MGA 434 32 466 
17 29 Tim Riley Anne Riley Riley Blue Streak 208 319 527 
18 3 Terry Douce Pamela Douce Lotus Cortina 320 208 528 
19 27 Alex Postan Jane Dillon-Postan Porsche 911 44 499 543 
20 20 Nick Morgan Rosie Morgan Triumph Spitfire 94 538 632 
21 47 Simon Herbert Simon Edmunds Ford Mustang 390GT 380 471 851 
22 28 Richard Jones Jane Jones MG BGT 201 653 854 
23 31 Glyn Overy Paul Dunt Daimler SP250 217 1060 1277 
24 7 Royston Williams Paul Bevis Scimitar GTE 1086 334 1420 
25 30 Peter Houghton Yvonne Moran Austin A35 581 892 1473 
26 25 Antoine Raiment Tani Schulze Wechsungen Porsche 911 1062 542 1604 
27 50 Fred Lodge Derek Argyle JPR Wildcat 65204 3043 68247 
28 10 Lisa Carter James Culligan Hillman Avenger 99999 0 99999 
           
                

                
                
 



 

Honfleur 2004   Sunday     Team Positions 
                  

Team Name Car Pens Car Pens Car Pens Total Position 
Triumph to the Four 35 85 21 47 52 35 167 1 

Team Diesel 37 68 23 54 24 89 211 2 
Well Mets 24 89 52 35 18 142 266 3 

Equipe Rapier 5 163 9 91 49 81 335 4 
The Tilsworth Terrors 11 63 14 199 17 100 362 5 

The Fab Team 42 74 12 80 44 218 372 6 
Abingdon Oilers 54 53 34 252 26 72 377 7 

Dagenham Dustbins 3 528 8 99 46 59 686 8 
The Vikings 33 329 39 344 41 105 778 9 

Grand Parents 3 528 9 91 45 159 778 9 
Tail Engine Charlies 4 194 27 543 36 161 898 11 

                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  

 


